
Concordia (11-22) -vs- Loyola Marymount (26-2)
04/26/2024 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/26/2024
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center
Officials: Ricky Ortiz   Salena Zapata   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia 0 0 1 2 3
Loyola Marymount 3 4 4 2 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:43 LMU G Noa Sasover
1st 6:11 LMU G Ruth Arino Ruiz
1st 4:26 LMU G-E Lior Ben David
2nd 7:46 LMU G Anna Tarantino
2nd 4:15 LMU G-P Anna Tarantino
2nd 3:39 LMU G Skye Nankervis
2nd 1:28 LMU G-E Yanah Gerber
3rd 6:03 LMU G-E Yanah Gerber
3rd 5:25 LMU G Ruth Arino Ruiz
3rd 4:02 LMU G Carolina Magano
3rd 2:23 LMU G-E Carolina Magano
3rd 1:47 CUI G-E Tamsyn Evezard
4th 7:00 LMU G-E Kawehi Kauahi
4th 4:05 LMU G Taylor Enright
4th 1:42 CUI G-E Tamsyn Evezard
4th 0:01 CUI G Tess Henke

Team Statistics

CUI LMU
Shots 18 26
Goals 3 13
Assists 3 8
Points 6 21
Exclusions 11 10
Steals 6 16
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:05 LMU E Noa Sasover
1st 4:14 LMU E Sophie Kadifa
1st 4:39 CUI E Paige Henson
2nd 0:30 LMU E Mikayla Lopez
2nd 0:55 CUI E Sofia Smith
2nd 1:35 CUI E Tessa Tavaglione
2nd 3:18 LMU E Lior Ben David
2nd 4:15 CUI E-P Abby Mammen
2nd 6:04 CUI E Sofia Dominguez
3rd 1:07 LMU E Skye Nankervis
3rd 2:06 LMU E Mikayla Lopez
3rd 2:38 LMU E Sophia DeMattia
3rd 2:41 CUI E Lily Ensley
3rd 6:05 CUI E Tessa Tavaglione
3rd 7:00 LMU E Noa Sasover
3rd 7:49 CUI E Tamsyn Evezard
4th 0:42 CUI E Sofia Smith
4th 1:28 CUI E Sofia Smith
4th 2:00 LMU E London Boyd
4th 5:01 LMU E Kawehi Kauahi
4th 7:12 CUI E Sofia Dominguez



Individual
 
 
Concordia 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Jaden Soto 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1C Tea Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Abby Mammen 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 0-0
3 Allie Gaetano 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Abigail Hendriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Sofia Dominguez 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Julia Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Tamsyn Evezard 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Andie Perreira 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
10 Allyson Corbett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tessa Tavaglione 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1-1
12 Paige Henson 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
13 Lily Ensley 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Cecilia Smith 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
15 Sofia Smith 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0-0
16 Tess Henke 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-2
17 Kailah Peery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Shelby Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 18 3 3 6 11 10 6 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Jaden Soto 21:00 11 6
1C Tea Summers 7:00 2 1

Totals 13 7

Loyola Marymount 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
6/
2 Anna Tarantino 3 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0-0
1A Inbar Geva 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Madison Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Yanah Gerber 4 2 0 2 0 3 2 0 0-0
4 Skye Nankervis 2 1 0 1 1 3 4 1 2-0
5 Sophie Kadifa 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 0-0
7 Julia Erwin 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Lior Ben David 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 London Boyd 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Mikayla Lopez 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0-0
11 Ruth Arino Ruiz 7 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 1-0
12 Carolina Magano 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Tessa Matson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Noa Sasover 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-0
15 Taylor Enright 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Kawehi Kauahi 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0-1
17 Carla Rivera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Seren Uzkan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Lily Larson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sophia DeMattia 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Rylee Harrington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Katherine Wastila 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Dunara Senadheera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Sadie Riester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 13 8 21 10 11 16 7 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Davis 16:00 3 2
1A Inbar Geva 16:00 0 1

Totals 3 3


